A

) Lo New Mexico Form C-140
Distrit I - (05) 7481263 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Arcsia, NM 88210 Oil Conservation Division =77, SUBMIT ORIGINAL
District I11 - (505) 334-6178 2040 South Pacheco Street /64 M RN PLUS 2 COPLES
1000 Rio Brazos Road . L n 7 >.. TO APPROPRIATE
Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 A . \DISTRICT OFFICE
District IV - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131 e
APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
I Operator and Well
Operator name & address f
XTO ENERGY INC.
2700 FARMINGTON AVE, SUITE K-1 167067
FARMINGTON, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
DARRIN STEED, REGULATORY SUPERVISOR (505) 324-1090
Property Name Well Number API1 Number
GERK GAS COM B #1M 30-045-24953
UL Section | Township | Range Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
N 19 29N | osw 160 SOUTH 790 WEST SAN JUAN
il INSTALL COMPRESSOR
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
1/21/03
Date Workover Completed: BASIN DAKOTA
1/23/03
1. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of _ NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
County of SAN JUAN )
DARRIN STEED , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. 1 am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for this Well are complete and accurate.
Signature \{ AAQLAL ') Title REGULATORY SUPERVISOR Date _ 11/13/03

D S
SUBSCngéD AND SWORN TO before me this _13™ day of __NOVEMBER ,\_2003
ry » <
E RN Notary Public .
My Commission expires: . ’*‘;(9-1 -04 : ﬂ

\

" RS
,J,il\ 6\"‘\‘V\ AY

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VL. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the

Secretary of the Taxyation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on ' ZZ S 3

£ .
Signature District Supervisor 5 <{ OCD District Date
Z{ / B [ 3//2- 6/
N’ ﬂ [ 4 T

VII. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:



ONGARD Data - Download CSV C Page 1 of 3

HOME | PET

PTTC NYMEX LS Crude $28.75
PRRC Navajo WTXI $25.50
NM-TECH Henry Hub $4.73
NMBGMR Updated 11/5/2003

GENERAL | COUNTY | OPERATOR | POOL | LOCATION | OCDLOG & WELL FILES

View Data

In Internet Explorer, right click and select "Save Target As..."
In Netscape, right click and select "Save Link As..."

Well: GERKGAS COMB No.: 001M

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC. [ NM SLO data ]

API: 3004524953 Township: 29.0N Range: 09W
Section: 19 Unit: N

Land Type: P County: San Juan Total Acreage: 815.12
Number of Completion with Acreage: 2

Accumulated:

Oil: 1997 (BBL.S) Gas: 533848 (MCF)

Water: 7189 (BBLS) Days Produced: 3457 (Days)

Year: 2001
Poo! Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oi(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced  Accum. Oi(BBLS)  Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 700 0 31 0 700

! February 0] 545 0 0 0 1245

' March 0 620 0 0 0 1865
April 0 715 0 0 0 2580
May 0 773 0 0 0] 3353
June 0 753 0 0 0 4106
July 0 744 0 0 0 4850
August 0 334 0 0 0 5184
September 0 784 160 0 0 5968
QOctober 0 1108 214 0 0 7076
November O 772 0 0 0 7848
December 0 907 0 0 0 8755
Total 0 8755 374 31

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum.Oi{BBLS)  Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 345 0 31 0 9100

February 0 450 0 0 0 9550

March 0 377 0 0 0 9927

April 0 336 0 0 0 10263

May 0 316 0 0 0 10579

June 0 310 0 0 0 10889

July 0 310 0 0] 0 11199

August 0 14 80 0 0 11213

September 15 1494 0 0 15 12707

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? API=3004524953&Eyear=2003&Syear=2001&PoollD= 11/6/2003



ONGARD Data - Download CSV

o

October
November
December
Total

Year: 2002

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Year: 2003

Month
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October

Oil(BBLS)

W OO OO WOOoOOoOOoO o OoOOo

Oil(BBLS)

0 U OO OO ONOO W

N
B

2389
2022
2102
10465

9513

Gas(MCF)

1715
2042
1969
1884
1797
1344
1984
1757
1644
1627
1325
1500
20588

Gas(MCF)

Oil(BBLS)
0~ 1883
121 2017
0 1364
0 428
0 0

0 654
0 676
0 0

0 0

0 0

Gas{MCF)

0
60
40
180

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

o O O

Water(BBLS) Days Produced

0

OO O OO

-AN

&i
AW
o O O 00008

40
0
206

.

w
o

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Water(BBLS) Days Produced

0
0
80
65
70
0
0
6
0
80
40
0
341

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

27

OO OO OO OO OO o

N
~

Water(BBLS) Days P ced

60
O

O OO O OO

0

P ¢
’l<§1

OO O OO

15
15
15

Accum. Oil(BBLS)
15
15
15
15
15

Accum. Oil(BBLS)
21
21
21
23
23
23
23
23
23
29
34
42

Accum. Qil(BBLS)
42
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163

15096
17118
19220

Page2o0t3

Accum. Gas(MCF)

19944
20634
21878
23047
24217
25029
25445
26065
26833
27641
28240
28733

Accum. Gas(MCF)

30448
32490
34459
36343
38140
39484
41468
43225
44869
46496
47821
49321

Accum. Gas(MCF)

51204
53221
54585
55013
55013
55667
56343
56343
56343
56343

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? API=3004524953 &Eyear=2003&Syear=2001&PoollD=

11/6/2003



ONGARD Data - Download CSV S Page 3 of 3

November O 0 0 0 163 56343
December O 0 0 0 163 56343
Total 121 7022 130 31
Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oi(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced  Accum. Oil(BBLS)  Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 5 588 0 15 168 56931
February 3 880 0 0 171 57811
March 5 816 40 0 176 58627
April 6 2879 30 0 182 61506
May 0 0 0 0 182 61506
June 0] 2040 0 0 182 63546
July 0 1960 80 0 182 65506
August 0 0 0 0 182 65506
September O 0 0 0 182 65506
October ¢ 0 0 0 182 65506
November O 0 0 0 182 65506
December 0O 0 0 0 182 65506
Total 19 9163 150 15

Page last updated 07/22/2003. Webmaster gotech@prre.nmt.edu

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? AP1=3004524953 & Eyear=2003&Syear=2001&PoolID= 11/6/2003



XTO ENERGY INC.
GERK GAS COM B #1M
Objective: Compressor Install

1/21/03: Built comp pad & set new WH recip comp (330, 2 stg). Inst comp suc
control manifold. Built & inst 2" S40 T&C pipe suc & disch lines fr/comp to sep
comp manifold. Built & inst comp by-pass w/2" mtr vlv. SDFN. (Dual DK/MV
well. Comp set on DK side.)

1/22/03: Dug out 120 bbl pit tnk. Dug pit deeper & inst wooden cellar. Set pit tnk in
cellar. Built pit tnk fence. Inst comp scrubber dump line to pit tnk. SDFN. (Dual
DK/MYV well. Comp set on DK side.)

1/23/03: Ditched in auto cables fi/RTU to comp. Inst & conn comp suc/disch press
xmtrs, run status/kill switches & by-pass vlv. Termin cables in RTUSITP 198 psig,
SICP pkr (dual w/MV). Std new WH recip comp (330, 2 stg) & RWTP @ 6:10
p.m., 1/23/03.



