<u>District I</u> - (505) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 <u>District II</u> - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> - (505) 827-7131

New Mexico

Form C-140 Revised 06/99

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131 SUBMIT ORIGINAL PLUS 2 COPIES TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

ı	Operati	or and We	11					15.00		
Operato	or name & a		<u> </u>						QGRID N	umber 3
1	ENERGY								The Late C	467007
		STON AVE		K-1						167067
		, NM 874	01		,				Dhana	
Contact		D REGUI	ATORY S	SUPERVISOR					Phone	(505) 324-1090
Propert		D, NEGO		SOI ERVICOR			Well Numb	er er	API Numb	
	GAS CC	M B	#1M 30-045-24953							
UL	Section	Township	Range	Feet From The	North/South Line		rom The		Vest Line	County
N	19	29N	09W	160	SOUTH	79	1 0		EST	SAN JUAN
11.	INSTAI	L COMPI	RESSOR					l		
Date W	orkover Co			Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):					
1/21/0			5400	DAKOTA						
	orkover Cor	npleted:	BASIN	DAKOTA						
1/23/0 III.		a descript	ion of the	Workover Pres	edures performe	d to in	crease or	oductic	<u></u>	
III. IV.										ior to the workover and at
					the workover ref					
V.	AFFID/		о. р. о				, p	о р . о о.		
	State o	f NEW I	MEXICO)						
) ss.						•
		of SAN J)						
		<u>RIN STEE</u>			, being first duly					
	1.				epresentative of					
	2.	Well.					•			asonably available for this
	3.			knowledge, this emplete and acc		the da	ta used to	prepa	re the pro	oduction curve and/or table
Signat	ure (12	habita	Pro	7	Title REGU	JLATO	DRY SUP	ERVIS	OR D	ate 11/13/03
	Nic.),	7			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			<u> </u>	
SUBS	CRIBED.	AND SW	DRIN TO E	efore me this _	13 TH day	of1	NOVEMBI	ER	·Λ	2003
	Tra '	(d)	٠٠٠٠				// /	n[]	/)	<i>(</i> ·
İ		2	C				.// h	//	$\rho \vee \rho$	ا بر ط
	2)	5 . 3	22.00		Notary Pu	nplic _	YOU	M	<u> </u>	Ture
My Co	mmissioi	expires:	<u>्भ9-1-04</u>		* .			1		ł
		(1) (2V)	·							
FOR O	IL CONSE	ERVATION	DIVISION	USE ONLY:						
VI.		FICATION								
	This Ap	plication i	s hereby	approved and the	ne above-referen	iced w	ell is desig	gnated	a Well W	orkover Project and the
										Division notifies the
			axation a	ind Revenue Di	epartment of this	Appro	oval and c	ertifies	that this	Well Workover Project was
	comple	ted on \downarrow	163		. •					
Signatu	re District S	upervisor	`		OCD Distri	ct		Date		
			(57		$\overline{}$			126.	/ -
L				1 ×		_ر			1426	/0]
			-						- '	

PTTC PRRC NM-TECH NMBGMR



NYMEX LS Crude \$28.75 Navajo WTXI \$25.50 Henry Hub \$4.73

Updated 11/5/2003

COUNTY **OPERATOR POOL** LOCATION | OCD LOG & WELL FILES

View Data

In Internet Explorer, right click and select "Save Target As..." In Netscape, right click and select "Save Link As..."

Download: HTTP

Well: GERK GAS COM B No.: 001M

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC. [NM SLO data] API: 3004524953 Township: 29.0N Range: 09W

Section: 19 Unit: N Land Type: P Cour County: San Juan Total Acreage: 815.12

Number of Completion with Acreage: 2

Accumulated:

Oil: 1997 (BBLS) Gas: 533848 (MCF)

Water: 7189 (BBLS) Days Produced: 3457 (Days)

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Days Produced	Accum. Oil(BBLS)	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	700	0	31	0	700
February	0	545	0	0	0	1245
March	0	620	0	0	0	1865
April	0	715	0	0	0	2580
May	0	773	0	0	0	3353
June	0	753	0	0	0	4106
July	0	744	0	0	0	4850
August	0	334	0	0	0	5184
September	0	784	160	0	0	5968
October	0	1108	214	0	0	7076
November	0	772	0	0	0	7848
December	0	907	0	0	0	8755
Total	0	8755	374	31		

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Days Produced	Accum. Oil(BBLS)	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	345	0	31	0	9100
February	0	450	0	0	0	9550
March	0	377	0	0	0	9927
April	0	336	0	0	0	10263
May	0	316	0	0	0	10579
June	0	310	0	0	0	10889
July	0	310	0	0	0	11199
August	0	14	80	0	0	11213
September	15	1494	0	0	15	12707

1	Download C	SV	•	•			Page 2
-							45000
	October	0	2389	0	0	15	15096
distantant of the second	November	0	2022	60	0	15	17118
	December	0	2102	40	0	15	19220
indexes a convenient	Total	15	10465	180	31	•	
AND AN ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	Year: 2002 Pool Name: B	BASIN DAKO	TA (PRORA	ΓED GAS)			
	Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Days Produced	Accum. Oil(BBLS)	Accum. Gas(MCF)
-	January	0	724	0	30	15	19944
-	February	0	690	0	0	15	20634
-	March	0	1244	0	0	15	21878
Acres desired	April	0	1169	0	is. frior	, ¹⁵	23047
	May	0	117d(0		15	24217
-	June	0	812 >	0 1.W	W. 1	15	25029
and statement between	July	0	416	80	0	15	25445
-	August	3	620	6 19	guest	18	26065
-	September	0	768	0 11	0 0	18	26833
-	October	0	808	80	0	18	27641
	November	0	599	40	0	18	28240
A. Ambalan A. A.	December	0	498	0	0	18	28733
	Total	3	9513	206	30		
all probabilities of the second secon			·	PRORATED GAS			
	Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Days Produced	Accum. Oil(BBLS)	Accum. Gas(MCF)
-	January	3	1715	0	27	21	30448
	February	0	2042	0	0	21	32490
	March	0	1969	80	0	21	34459
***********	April	2	1884	65	0	23	36343
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	May	0	1797	70	0	23	38140
A.A. Carago	June	0	1344	0	0	23	39484
	July	0	1984	0	0	23	41468
-	August	0	1757	6	0	23	43225
Complete Comme	September	0	1644	0	0	23	44869
	October	6	1627	80	0	29	46496
-	November	5	1325	40	0	34	47821
-	December	8	1500	0	0	42	49321
-	Total	24	20588	341	27		
poljarisely i i han mikroslebiskih diseleki syggoggasyo yamenda	Year: 2003 Pool Name:	BASIN DAKC	OTA (PRORA	·			
de la constante de la constant	Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Days Produced Of Africa	Accum. Oil(BBLS)	Accum. Gas(MCF)
-	January	o` 🛶	→ 1883	60	سعالات و	42	51204
Accordant to	February	121	2017	0 2 m	08. W	163	53221
and the second	March	0	1364	40 5	131 mil	163	54585
MANAGEMENT.	April	0	428	30 12	BALL	163	55013
- 5			_		▼		

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Days Produced	Accum. Oil(BBLS)	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	1883	60	å after	42	51204
February	121	2017	0 2 m	xg. ~ }	163	53221
March	0	1364	40	RIMUL	163	54585
April	0	428	30	G 4.	163	55013
May	0	0	0	0	163	55013
June	0	654	0	0	163	55667
July	0	676	0	0	163	56343
August	0	0	0	0	163	56343
September	0	0	0	0	163	56343
October	0	0	0	0	163	56343

November	0	0	0	0	163	56343
December	0	0	0	0	163	56343
Total	121	7022	130	31		
Pool Name: E	BLANCO-ME	SAVERDE (F	PRORATED GAS	3)		
Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS)	Days Produced	Accum. Oil(BBLS)	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	5	588	0	15	168	56931
February	3	880	0	0	171	57811
March	5	816	40	0	176	58627
April	6	2879	30	0	182	61506
May	0	0	0	0	182	61506
June	0	2040	0	0	182	63546
July	0	1960	80	0	182	65506
August	0	0	0	0	182	65506
September	0	0	0	0	182	65506
October	0	0	0	0	182	65506
November	0	0	0	0	182	65506
December	0	0	0	0	182	65506
Total	19	9163	150	15		

Page last updated 07/22/2003. Webmaster gotech@prrc.nmt.edu

XTO ENERGY INC. GERK GAS COM B #1M

Objective: Compressor Install

1/21/03: Built comp pad & set new WH recip comp (330, 2 stg). Inst comp suc control manifold. Built & inst 2" S40 T&C pipe suc & disch lines fr/comp to sep comp manifold. Built & inst comp by-pass w/2" mtr vlv. SDFN. (Dual DK/MV well. Comp set on DK side.)

1/22/03: Dug out 120 bbl pit tnk. Dug pit deeper & inst wooden cellar. Set pit tnk in cellar. Built pit tnk fence. Inst comp scrubber dump line to pit tnk. SDFN. (Dual DK/MV well. Comp set on DK side.)

1/23/03: Ditched in auto cables fr/RTU to comp. Inst & conn comp suc/disch press xmtrs, run status/kill switches & by-pass vlv. Termin cables in RTUSITP 198 psig, SICP pkr (dual w/MV). Std new WH recip comp (330, 2 stg) & RWTP @ 6:10 p.m., 1/23/03.